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\.\._STERN MILITARY BUREAJY /y%
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY._ vty U2 SR 93()
Laremie County, State of _____Wyoming "
Name Callwell, Mrs Josephine (J=6)
Address P 0 Box 62, Burns, Wyoming

Route going: Un Pa-c Omha, CI&I‘IIII1 Ch.ic&co’ IIYC m

Return: Same route

| Roap TRAIN TIME DATE

*

GO Womaoom

ss sa os sl g

Itinerary ‘/LV Burns Un Pac i 28
going Ar  Omaha 3 :
Lv n ' C&NW n
VAr  Chicago g i
Wl ? NYC 10
Ar  New York " 142
Ly (Grand Centrel]
Ar Station)
Ly ,
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv * Special stop
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lyv
Ar
Ly
Ar

|
"AM  June 2&?:
1

=

Am n
Pl 30

Accommm Standard sleeper Burns, Wyoming. to Chicago, Ill. and
Chicago, Ill. to New York, N Y,

Elapsed Time: 52 Hrs 5 min 7 4

/

Extra Fare:



Name..

Paris Hotel

Home address....

- e e R ——y

-~

® W

CALLWELL, Mrs- Josephine : , feit s

HOTEL AMEB/ SSADOBW

Party
Date of arrival

Relationship

?

P o Lgyj e e 0 |

. C Burns, Laramie County, Wyoming ;
|

J Group 1 , ; - Unit .. $5. AMERICA, ;

......... July I-I,44,v1.930. Date of deparlure...,....,#ﬂ., HARDING., July 24, I930. ‘
Mother |

Name of deceased ...

CALLWELL, Samuel H. +/

Pvt Organization Co. D, 308th Inf, .. .. ..

Rank

Cemelery
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Diagnosis and complications : (incl("”'} dates)

~er”

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Typhoid immunization July 3,1930

Disposition : (include dates)

Rerﬁarks :
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Mrs. Josephine Callwell
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June 12th, 1930.

Mrs. Josephine Cellwell,
PQOQ Box 58.

Burns, Wym!ins.

' "b.“:ai}-ear Mm:

Please atteeh the enclosed tags to eaoh
piege of bagg&ge; thus to protect the safe arrival ef
same in New “ork,

Upon your arrival im this City, you will
6 mot a® the Railroad Station by e United States Jrmy
priger, in uniform, who will wear on the heft sleeve
of his coat & blue oloth band, showing 8 Gold S%ar aml
the word "Pilgrimsge"., This effieer will egeort you
ani your baggage to vour Hotel in Hew Yark City.

For The 0ffiger in Charge:

Enelosures:

2 tags. jw
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE,  WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

| CAA’{‘}/ELL,S:%/HUEL ?[ ‘ /L/ﬁ Party o womi ! B

e Number ..39Q%.........

-

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS, JOSEPHINE CALLWELL

............................................... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
.......... BURNS, LARAMIE COUNTYy  ..... New York, to /ERNS-WYG'-
Home Address /'(/%'-W
| i
TR die Yy Sl A Ve $ 5m A
H B

New York, to .. BURNS, W¥Os .. .. ............
: Destination
f Via ....N X.CENT T0.CHI.- Q& R W.T0 00 AN ~ O R PO DR e
| LIMI® - 007 8180 ADGUST 2, 1980

Date of Departure

! . Road .| Tr. No Date | Time AOI;";;; Car U. S. G. Order No. Aé;‘;f'l

| LV GR gmiT TERM(NYC | 44/ f/)z/,z%dgz\’j \
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RPB—7-15-30—5M { /.f?_\\
WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
ROOM 901

: 7 T AT
RAIL SCHEDULE OF DEPARTURE OF PILGRIMS FROM HOTEL PERNSYLVARIA

an

PARTY

PILGRIMS LEAVE HOTEL 42:00 NO@&T.,)

) 12:40FM

TRAIN LEAVES (ES.T.Y ;
AUGUST. 8, 1930 41 |
Date Train Number
NEW YOREK CENTRAL ’ GRAND CENTRAL
Name of Railroad Point of Departure ;
NAME DESTINATION ROOM NO. PIECES OF BAGGAGE
MRS, JOSEPHINE CALIWELL BURNS wyoMiNel /2 ¥ 2 B

) 0a¢ 2 /
/ ngff’f\'\
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o © « ' BILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS" {
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N/ V.
ROOM 901 - &
% .
RAIL SCHEDULE OF DEPARTURE OF. PILGRIMS FROM HOTEL PENNSTERVANIA
sk ©) (e B : PARTY " -
/ Wi
/ PILGRIMS LEAVE HOTEm
f il _:.fr:‘_ ¥

' TRAIN LEAVES “ (E.S.T.)

Ak ]? Train Number :
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DAT¥—REPORT CF MEDICAL OFFICER:
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS-1930 g
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CIVILIAN DOCTOR IN CHARGE OF CASEoio boesajpen on%tt-oo;;--oc

MDICAL OFFICER‘..D‘DF.IDGll..‘....llll.l..(l.‘
Walter L.Perry,
Major, Medical Corps, UdA.
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WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE ust $300.
( > S8
OFr|CIAL BUSINESS ( ) Pl m'\
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PILGk]MAGé, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
995 WEST 34TH STREET,
~ NEW YORK, N. Y.




Tiieiiasgia g
ADDRESSP. 0- Box 62 Burns, Leramie County, Wyoming

DATE (@Z%ﬁg s
s 0FF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE

- PILGRIMAGE, WAR"MOTHERS=AND WIDOWS

NAME Callwell, Mrf"ﬁJosephine

| BEG TO' INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.
SINCERELY,

(SieNED)




RPB—3-17-30—7M
STATE
NN i . .
. WYOMING. - CHLLWQLL, SAMUEL H'
o ' ' ' P. 0. Box 62, Burns.

--------------------------------------------------------------------

. ~
2 .

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KI‘J:I% ........................... £48

..
s
4%

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

ey et S/ AMERICASE RS S

DESTINATIONGA 22 d#cs 7 SZ2®cce  CEMETERY . Meuse-Argonne.. . .. ... ..
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PARTY "J" BAST. MEDICAL REPORT . T SRaT i, MOZE

NAME MRS . JOSEPHINE CALLWELL ---BURNS, WYOMING.

HOTEL NEW WESTON .

DIAGNOSIS TYPHOID INOCULATION.

DISPOSITION  THIRD SHOT.

REMARKS DUE THIRD SHOT THIS DATE, BUT IT WAS DECIDED TO

WAIT TILIL. SHE WAS ON BOARD. NURSE AND SHIP DOCTOR
NOTIFIED ACCORDINGLY .

7 .H. ASHCROET .
MAJOR, MEDICAT CORPS, U.S.A.
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Diagnosis and complications: (in(_ )e dates) ( M

Treatment and Progress include dates)
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Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:
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east or west bound. Cards to be

port: of Liaison Officer upon return to New

History of present complaint:
July 25, 1930 Constipation--Cabin

This card will
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York.
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INSTRUCTIONS:

Pilgrim treated.
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Diagnosis and complications: (inc( 7 ): dates)

| Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:
















WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930,

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Callwell, Samuel H. =1232 M
America 7=2

Mrs.Josephine Callwell,
P. 0. Box 62,
Burns, Wyoming.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

U Ci ol AN

Name
Bon i Cfi:/ua/wmrzf s Cj?%ZZAVJ*L¢»A%2L " JA\U«
Address 57' éyf

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

\
" ;4. W, "d“-“::“:; \_“;]
A, et Lo/ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, NG Y Assistant.
Env. \\\21Ei[)j§¥f



Callwell, Samuel He - 12332 June 124 19306

Lroe Joc.ophim Callwell,

Pe O» Box 62,
Burns, Yyoming.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Burns Un Pag Train No.28 8340 MM June 28
Are Omaha “- . . e 8:10 P " =
Lve Omaha C&nw » w. 8:45 Pu i
Are Chiecago i R S 9115 An « 29
Lve Chicago Nyc " = 0 10235 » o
Ars Hew York " " = 142 3145 Pu " 30
{Grand Central
Station)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN S e e D PR V=

April 17, 1920,
Callwell, Samuel F. 1232 N

Nrs. Josephine Callwell,
P.0.Box 82,
Burns, WyoO.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining

the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk

of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two

or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them

to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Pasgport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2}% inches in size and such documentary

3,
—




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage .
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport -
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. '

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



America
W .
1232 .

P < i :/';
()/'JLUJL@;..A,M -
I M ,/’ the invitation extended

(Accept or éccline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Josephine Callwell
(Name)

Burns, Laramie Co., Wyoming,

dj (Town or City) (State) /)7
7 @ g A/U[/I/V /

- o % U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. mW







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/}_{ October 7 , 1929, _-
52 o

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C

Callwell, Samuel H. 1232 M. g\

Mrs. Josephine Callwell, y

Burns, Wyoo. _ :‘b :
WY

Dear Madam: S

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagesdfto cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or ngWal forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at giny time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are nowginterred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensee of which pilgrimages are,fo be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War,ke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a reportjfo Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the;iilgflmagee, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar ye 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. , ‘

In order that the report refegred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is rog psted that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks leff therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclose-rbnvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgfimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
§ Y L2

(Yes) 7/ 4o (No)
{f

2. Do you desire to make the pi 5
in the calendar year 19309 #

3. Have you at any time mad:fa préevious visgit
to the grave of the decghsed member of*the mili-

tary or naval forces igf whom ygu?are 1hterasted° : (Yes) (No) o0
. / v /Z"\ A F‘”:’L \E Age bﬁ‘,Z,F!ea.lt.h;/”'Ubﬂ
4, Please give your agf and state oﬁfyeg%th [? (Years) (Good) (Poor)
: ‘ (4] ' U‘J
j : : uf', }‘ English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language dofyou speak? ; 16 Lo Other language

(Specify language spoken)

I
For Tha Quartermaster General,

f Very truly yours, : !

Encl. ~ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act | Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAc
WASHINGTON

v rEpLy rerer 7o QM 293 A-C‘

Wre. Joseph H. Callwell,
Burns, Who.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailcrs and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®.

sdal Th:&r;FoEii of this office show that you are the mother of the
late « Samel H. lwell, Co. D. 508%h Inf. whose remsing are naw
interred in tho Meuse-Argomne Amorigan Cemetery, Romagne-dontfuacon, Meass,
’ml

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are sntitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

9 incls. d

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A=M
Callwell, Samuel H, 1232 M

August 7, 1880,

Mre. Josephine Cellwell,
P+ 0. Box 62,

Burns, Wyoming,
Doar Madam:

1 an pleased to ackmowledge receipt of the
tostimonial your spprecistion to¢ the United
states Government, you and the other mothers and
widows veturning on the 55 Harding were so kind es to
send we regarding your pilgrimge to the cemeterics of
w *

It i gretifying to koow that yowr trip wes
entirely satisfastory aud thet the pereonuel connected
with the pilgrimmge . | sueh eourtecus snd efficient
sorvies. The or Corps ie of the boner

ﬁuﬂ?ﬂﬁhﬁmmmw

With sincere appreciation of the sentiments
exprossed by you, 1 am

8incerely yours,

Je Ls DeWITT
The Quartermester General,

930.13  PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR



Callwell, Samuel He = 1232 June 12, 1930

Urce Jooiphinn Ccallwell,
Pe Oe Box 62,

Burns, Wyoming.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railrocad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Burns Un Poc Train No.28 8:40 AM June 28
Ave Omaha " L " " - 6:10 Pu " "
Lve Omaha C&TW » . 8345 Py oy .
Ave Chicago » »,o. . 9:15 AN " 29
Lve Chicago b b (3 " " 10 10:35 » » "
Ave Hew York o " = 3142 3:45 P ot
{Grand Central
Station)

All railroad employees have besn instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

* For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corpa,:
Asggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Caliweil, caunuel I PP | Jurie 12, 1930,

rss Jusephine Uallwell,
FU Lox 02,
Bur'ug , Wyoming |

i\ './_
Dear Madam: _f

] J'l! { J £

! Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is| necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nJghts are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is

usually encourntered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks,
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Callwell, Semuel H. 1232 June 7, 1930

Mrs. Josephine Callwell,
P.0. Box 62,

Burns, Wyoming.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

i;, ggiya UnPac No. 28 *8:40 AM  June 28
. Cagoe C&NW No, 28 9:15 AM
Lv. Chicage pyo No. 10 10:35 AM

Ar. New York n No. 142 3:45 PM
{Grand Central Station)

1
333

* Speeial Stop.

All railroad emplbyeés have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

iy . |
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

WIB. 1930, v

Anerica 7T-2
MraeJo Callwell,
r. o. iﬁ .

Dear Madam£

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General, /

Very truly yours, -

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl. Assistant.
Env.



e

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy REFER To QM 293 A-C

Callwell, Samuel He 1232 May g 1930

America T=2

irs. Josephine Callwell,
Po0sBox 62,
Burns, Vyominge

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY ReFEr To @M 293 A-C
Callwell, Samuel B. 1232 M

April 17, 1920,

Ers. Josephine Callwell,
P.0.Box 52,
Burns, Wyo.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Pagsport Agent or clerk

- of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.

Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them :
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2}% inches in size and such documentary



|

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gegsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose, .
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHING TON

Ty zeplly aefas o gl oingsc 12324 Warch 8, 1920

Mrs. Joecphine Callwell.
-Burns, Wyoming.

Dear  Madam;

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, is being sent o each mother and
widow who has expresced a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct, of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pllgmmage Regulstions, a copy of Whlch is enclosed here—~
with, Tn additvion %o the informetion shown in the regulations , the
following expliains in detall some of the most important things connected
with the pllg;r‘u.mage.

Formal inv1tat10ns are being extended to each mother and widow

who has expressed a desire to makeé the pilgrimsge during 1930, In so
far-as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to

. keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is Baged on a
drawing By let which was held, about one month egos °Inclosed with each
invitaticn ls a.card for acknowleﬁgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces=
sary rallroad ste&mship and hotel reservatlons may be arranged., The
government will detray all the:hecessary expensos of the pilgrimage,
including rsilroad “arb, hotel acebmmodationa, steamship fare 'and all
other incidental eXPEnges. It will'no+ prqvide anything other than the
necessary expenses: so “that you should bring with you such . funds as you
may desire to use for making amall purchaaes and for other ubes distinet=
ly of a porsonal nature._, : \ -

A
Arrangements have baen made with the American Railroad

-Assoclatlon which: assufes us the united support agd ccoperation of all of
the railroads in thelUnit d stataszin Handllng the movement to and from
New York Clty. The ‘1ocal ticket agent will secure your railroad and
&slecper tlcket and will meke the necessary pullman &eservatlons. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a chock sufficient. to
pay for your meals'and othar travelling expenses while ‘enroute to New

. York, Your railroad %icket will provide for a round trip. from your home
to New York and upen arrival in New York the arny officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stuh and ‘hold it until
your return ‘to New York from.Eur0pe. " ’

Upon arrival in New Yﬁfk you will be met hy an army Offibar

30/994/ | " B
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and escorted to a i‘:l.rst class hetel where reqprvatlons have jbeen mada.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours,: At
the proper time, you will be escorted 'to the steamship upouﬂwhlgh .passage
has beep”ergaged for Eurore. iy’ of the women .néking this 04L£_HAL1 le
provided with cabin class aecommodatlonq aboard steamers which meaps that
from two to four will be qpartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any ‘friend that you would . 1iKe ‘to be quartered with we will endeayvor to
arrange it if you will commuricate with thls office.

: The ocean voyage w111 Tast about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, Franoe, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and teken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodatlnnq have ‘Feen reserved. The first day ‘in
Paris w1ll be a day of‘rest : On the 2d'day, the women of each pardy

 will place a wreath on the tomh of the French unknown soldier, In the

afternoon there will be‘'a reception in"which the French war mothers,
government cfflclals, and prcmlnent ‘civilians will participate. [The

following morning the groups goirg to’ the different ‘cemeéteries .will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and prbceed to the cemeteries whexre
they will remain for ebout' 7 dqys. Twenty-five women will be assigned
"to each bus and an army offirer’ w1ll Have‘charge of the bus. The
<1t1nerarles to and from the- cemeterles ‘and the daily itineraries while at
" the cemeteries have been varled S0 &as %o take in points of historieal

. interest as well as some part& of ﬁhe:battlefields where .American troors

were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an nppcrtdniyy will be given to see the roints
of historical inuerest in Paris and vicinrty. The ‘entire duration of

. your stay in Furops will be 14 days, ‘and the itineraries have teen.so
- arranged thet each day will: te providad for. . Except in case of illness

—

or -other urnaveoidable. causge it will not te possible for any,woman making
the rilgrimage to remein in Furope for a lahger period thanm 14 ‘days:nor

~to leave the party with which she is traVelling unlesa she is.prepared to
-pay all of her expenses after, laaﬁing the rarty since the Act of Congress

authorizing the pilgrimage bpbnlfically states that the government shall
not ray, the expenses of any woman who willfully 'leaves her party,

. o Upon rpturn tio the Unlted Statea ‘edch’ ship will be met . in: New
Ybnk City by army officers who will escbrt the mothers and widows to' tha
trajns which will take th&m heme, ' Before' "leaving New York each woman
will be provided w1th her returnﬁrailroad ticket; a sleeping ear. ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelllng expenasa.

- | Army offlﬂars are belng used as- guidea and escorts throughout
thia entire movemsht and care. has been taken to seleot’ officers whe will

' -see that proper care ia ‘taken of the women ‘who are entrusted to their

chargee:’ Arrangaments have been made ‘for +akﬁng care of women who may

. be taken sick during the pllgrimage and aiso to ‘care for the. remains of

- the pllgrimage furnish’ Tﬁe Quartermester Gendral with an: ambrggngy address

:ary who may die and prov131on has "been made for returnlng the remains of

any ‘who may die. to their homes. - It is.essential that each ‘Woman making

_l of .some relative or friend to be notified it thp GVenf\of an. ﬁmnigancy.
. Medical care ‘will be provided by eivilien aéanoiesq“ I§§?u01 care. is.
\

physiciens or

needed in New York City' it will be furn;she by the ho

A/ g - B
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by locsl hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitelization and Greatment of any wemen who may need

it, In addizion tc this, aix doctors of the regular army will bte on auty
throughcut the pilgrimage. .

Baggaze will be limited*to fiotito exceed two pieces of hand taggage
and the articles “taken should be sueh as will be required for a trip of
.. mpout one month, LLundry service can be obseined in New York and Paris,
Since the climate of urope ig much colder than that of the United Stetes,
sach woman should prov:ids herseif with sufficient warm clothing to stamd
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeveries.

Sinse it is necessary for this office to0 make all reservations for
your accomuoiations tiaroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=
ciated if ycu will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this officea J :

For The Quartermaster General:

¢ . Very truly youxs,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

£ -, "
L .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October? |, 1929,
Callwell, Samuel H. 1232 M.

Mrs, Josephine Callwell,
Bu.ms’ wyoi

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible® (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 _ (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
. 4FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEwAL
WASHINGTON

\n repLy rerer To QN 293 A-C
Callwell, Samuel He. June g9 1929.

Mrs. Joseph E, Callwell,
Burne, Who.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention 1s invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pyb. Samiel H. Callwell, Co. D. 508¢h Inf. whose remains are now
inﬁo::od in the Meuse~Argomne Americun Cemetery, Romagne-Montfaucon, Meuse,
"“ L

Will you please adviese this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to¢
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. ; JOHN T. HARRIS,
"~ . Major, Q. M. Corps,
WN\M\Asqistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Callwell, Samuel, H.Pvt. ' June 22, 1925,

SUBJECT: Identification and Disposition .

T0O: Chief, AGRS, MC., in Furope.

1. Unknown U. S. Soldier, U-3969, reburied from Grave 48, Section
114, Plot 1, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Mcntfaucon,
Department of Meuse, France, to Grave 27, Row 8, Block G, same cemetery;
recovered, May 12, 1921, from Isolated Grave,3 kilos N.E. Vienne-le-Chatean
in the Bois de la Grurie, Marne (body buried alongside of Pvt.Niels M.
Hansen, 3126847, Co. D, 308th Inf., formerly of Company E, 160th Inf.) X
has been identified as the late Private Samuel H. Callwell, 3138067, Co. D,
308th Inf., and will carry Cable #123, that previously carried by U-3969.

2. The body is to remain buried in France.

By order of The Quartemaster General:

.P HARBOLD,

r’ g o
- b(a‘“' ‘...Mador:{q.M.C-,

L wore Assigtant.

0\ \ Y

g

293 Callwell, Sammel H.

Hgrs. American GeR.S., Qe.M.C., in B., 20 rue Molitor, Paris, Framce, July 24,
1925, To: The Quartermaster General, 14 ¢ ing. Washington, D.C.

"t

l. Inscription on grave marker and all records have been changed in
compliance with above instructions.
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6/12/25

Case of
Pvt. Sanmel H. Callwell- 3138067- Company Dy 308th Inf, KIA

ACTION REQUESTED.

l... Request letter to Burope, advising them that Unknown U.S. Seldier U 3969 .
gravees®, Bew 8 Bleck G - Meuse- Argenne American Cty # 1232 from
Grave 48, See., 114, Pl, 1, llsuse-Argonne American Cty # 1232, recevered
May 12, 1921 fxémrdselated Grave 3 kiles N.E. Vienne-le-Chateau in the
Bois de la Grurie, lMarne, Map 355W E 294.6=-- N 271.8 " body buried
alongside of Pvte Niels M, Hansen- 3126847~ Ce, D, 308th Inf. formerly
Cempany B, 160th Inf. has been identified &as gl

Pvt, Samel H, CALDWELL- 3138067- Cempeny D, 308th inf,

and will carry sheet # 123 ( that previously carried by U 3969 )
Body to remain .

Recprdeswhould be changed accordinglye.

2.0 Letter te Mrs. Jesephine CALIWELL, Burns Wyeming, advising her the:remains
of her sen,Pvt. Sammel H. CALLWELL~- 3138067- Company D, 308th fnrantry
we are pleased te inform her &re new resting in Grave 27, Rew 8, Bleck G,
Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery # 1232, Remagne-sous-Montfaucen, Meuse. etc.

BE. Kensett Vail
Investigatoer.



6/12/25
case of
Pvt. Samuel H. Callwell- 3138067- Company Dy 308th Inf,. KIA

ACTION REQUESTED.

1l... Reguest letter to Burope, advising them that Unknown U.S. Seldier U 3969 .
Braves2%, Rew 8 Bleck G - Meuse- Argenne American Cty # 1232 from
Grave 48, Sees 114, Pl. 1, lleuse-Argonne American Cty # 1232, recevered
May 12, 1921 £rémrdselated Grave 3 kiles N.E. Vienne-le-Chatesu in the
Bois de la Grurie, Marne, Map 355W E 294.6=-- N 271.8 " body buried

alongside of Pvte Niels M. Hansen- 3126847- Ce. P, 308th Inf. formerly
Company B, 160th Inf, has been identified as (O

Pvt, Samel H. CALIWELL- 3138067~ Cempeny D, 308th Inf,

and will carry sheet # 123 ( that previously carried by U 3969 )
Body to remain .

Recordsswhould be changed accordingly.

24,00 Letter te Mrs, Jesephine CALINELL, Burns Wyeming, advising her the:remains
of her sen,Pvt. Samel H, CALLVELL- 3138067- Company D, 308th $nrantry
we are pleased te inform her &re new resting in Grave 27, Hew 8, Bleck G,
Mesuse-Argonne American Cemetery # 1232, Remagne-sous-Montfaucen, Meuse. etc.

E. Kensett Vail
Investigator.

-



14 ' COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File -g-}- g5l
I. LooaTioN INDEX CARD: UNENOWN
/74 ‘ CALLWELL: SAMUEL H. 3138067
(@) Name ____1 O _UsiTe) Ser. No. ..._.==
6/12/256 MNo+U=3269 AR GloL O
(3) Rank A == ___Pvt. Organization _____=_= Co, D, 308th Inf
, CKR.. AN,
(¢) Dateof death = meme= ... (d) Cause of death == KIA
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
() GraveNo. ___48 RO Wi i Plot ... Ingriods Saciasl A iy p s db o)

: iRYaES
() Emerg. Address -%_Wﬂﬁn-ﬁwnc_ = _-J ________________
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _M_{!{_)MWM- i) CKR@
v [/}

IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CARD: Dateiofyrecelptr s erwtel MR Gepniy s Ll [ vy
(@) Name _m:_- Jes _.W) Relationship _--W ______________

(¢) Address Ul led) - ’% (-':' ..... M  — fon B Ak L L e s WA N .

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? / (724 M ML (N
8 () Molbelinterred in"National'Cemetery in . 5. at) - 2t A0 L bt e T
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. oo

() Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. . - A0
Examiner’s Initials —-ooooocooeoee - Diite .l d et n i ol b v , 192

V. A. G. O. CORRBSPONDENCE shows communication from -—M-Z-

%MAAL/,.% /ﬂbl/vfrmm __________ dated ...

B v o 4 N

Examiner’s Initials oo el s e
VL. G. R. S. Firos, CorRESPONDENCE—ShOWS 88 fOllOWS: oo oo e
(a) Ca,nceﬂa,tidn memos referred R e et i "
E’X&miner,s Iﬂj.tlia'ls = e e Da't'e
COUNTRY Frence CeMeTERY N 0_;_2&_2_:_3_)_8“(_3:}}_% ......
B vy Dl
i £
| R

SESE, L [ YT A i 3 I TN RE




VIL. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made ' H s MO v

Typed by ‘ , Checked by D T N Y ; , 192

VIII. FiNaAL AoTrON:

cable on ' 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter o 4

felor (@ die L "“;;;;;;:7214:1@,/@, Vs

IX. \ REMARKS

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

e e I e e e o R s e e il e e e e e e — - Gl e o o e e m S S S S0 S
-
S i
RSN R THIEAN O/ NG (D6 (IO W FLT BUEIN B 20l o o ionio gt 05 0 SR A e




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

_ Flle w=
7 I. LiooaTioN INDEX CARD: UNKIIOWN |
M‘ : CALLVELL: SAMUEL H. .- 3138067
(@) Nnmo A
5/12/2
() MR A e i
(c¢) Date of deatg gy~ (d) Cause Of-deﬂ.&l& ...... RTA LR Rl ST T

II. RecistraTioN CArD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. g; - Row Se . ... Plot e Sec. L] [ TYP. e
(¢)) Emeru Address ?h/ldr gﬁ%--ﬁ--{ -Cm)..maq %
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases il o e KR a0 V78
Y — .
TV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI, Form 115 forwarded to G. R. 8., Hoboken, NI B TNl 00 RN, ol )T Lt LN R , 192
V1I., SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N.J. . = A R ;192
/ J;l
COUNTRY W\ CEMBETERY NOMSIEET:. | o 0L el Suwer No. ... c;-' R
G. R. 8. Form 115-A " S aan

August, 1020

Prance 1252-8Se0s114




Ootober 3, 1921.

1232 Sectiom 114 Heog Br., Cem. Div.
The Quartermaster Geneml, U. S. Ay (Cemetorial Divieion).
Cidef, imerican Graves Reglstration Service, 4..C., in Burops.

Adiitional advice om american Cemetery, #1232 Seetion 114,
Ronague, Moeuse~Argomne, France.

1. The rocords of this office show that Unknown Dead are buried
in American Cemeotery, #1232 Bection 114, Romagne, Heuga~-Arpomme, Frunce, as
indicated below:

Cable
Ref. No.

116. Unknown Soldier, Y. 3947, Grave §33, Plot 1.

i121. Unknown U.3. Soldier, U-3968, Grave #41, Plot 1,
122, Unknown Soldier, NMo. U=3870, Grave #45, Plot 1.
125. Unknown U.8. Soldier, No. U=3959, Grave 48, Plot 1.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Generals

CHARLES J. WINNER,
N.hh. QM. Corps.

ek i e

—



_____Gallwell, Sammel W 3,138,067
O (Surnﬁ%e{;) o D, (Cgasél%xgari%uffgu.)- ( \Armgy serial uumoer.) .

N

(Rank and orginization.) Ja[
State your relationship to the deceased-..____.._...___ Z[ AL

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

| (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
| tion below as to where they should be sent: i
(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Pelegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or tgwn.)
ﬂ (Sign here) A Al 2e m"é(.‘.ﬂ-l-...é

(Nuinbcr and street or rural route.) ((‘ity, town, or post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

N R S T DR Ll D TR e S e g R N







e s - : e

| G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ! | STATION _Romagne. 1232 . .. 3
? To be prepared in triplicate. ; DATE Angust. 37 1921
i REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
j DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
! Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found up;)n exhumation 'of‘ bodg;' . e
’ 78 CALIEIL : SAMUEL H. . | \
A A .. Name oS S—SItoTIR. 10. Name .,
| /Z 01'5 - 3138067 '
| RO i "SNMEIODE, L iy e Dl Lo N0 1o Y R i S b e o AR 4
3. Rank _---—— Brivate 12. Rank : AERLA L) WAt
E 4. Org._==--  Compeny D, 308th Infamtry 15, org. ey i
| SMDLD e BTl e e drdgrnew oA T O Bt s monitats e
} 6. c.p, ---KIA Vomd e (b) D.B )
; Discrepancy found upon disinterment
L A CRAVO RN Ok A Yok P subianes S0« x wiliddns . swn Lbpponave Nopwit et Soorvml e
8. 'BLOL \pe Bl e ot B st nig BOW" . Lutasgl 0 DGe Sl ST v R 6 i RO 1
9. by hbd S8 W THASE B8 5.0 TUL . B S8k 17. .No discrepancies i
18. Cemetery jno uneaﬁﬁenican_;éu"-n—;—- 19. Commune or town RGWL“ﬂﬁuahuse_uQnifaucon
20. Dept. or County . Meuse ... ... .l . 5__i.: . 2l% QOuntry L RRenee-—- | AY R oy Sl oY
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ . . #1232__593__114_“_____‘____h,-__‘;.,;_.‘.f,,_,_; ...................................
3. Disinterred (Date). AT ile b At G 2T By G S D e R '______
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name TUNKNOWN. U.S.SOLDIER . Serial No._ .| A SIS o ok e o8
e e e covstsuhitte s Aot 0. Organization .. . . s au Bty o L
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?. *No 2 ..Or;u.»body‘? g HO A
‘ R s €.T, Browmm Slgnature Jumor Technical Assmtant
e G.RS pla.que on box roais Unknown U.B.80 184iery ;U @969. Gr.48,

PREPARATION $6%.114. Report of reburial fownd in ottls on body deted

26. What other means of identification were on body‘f (If no dlSC or other means of
1dent1f1catxon on body, give - dqscrlptlon Oof body in detail) . ]

___________________ May-18,-1921. Leathar pocket book found on bodye .
R7. Condition of body . Badly. dscomposed. Regtures not recognizable.,
28. Nature of burial ___ Booden box. in unifoym end plamke®, ... 4
29. Any dlscrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R,8. records
CbENSEREC e A N NI NP S gl
None 1
30. Body prepared a.nd pfaced in casket: Date 5112-31 192l gy W w.C .l‘ol o oY g
,;ﬂ GagkoGRaeel] ad DY) IAN captW SNRINEINESS: | b Wg‘:__?f’_?*lme" ........................ o
-fj'rw‘
gy
SR ; Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /g/’c_,m PRSI




‘; o
Mf
e OLaasS
\1 m Jg iy pd e - v L & A,
sHIPMENT{A (Show' aot; king of box.) Box 'No“Wnaden. ) 0 GG ReIITE o
v >
b A
572 Deslgna \;Dfifbbw .
Name . UNKNOWN U S SOLDIER. . .. ol oo il Serial No. U-3969
Rank U8 7=e Do e beean Organization SIS Tt QB et v v ) M e g
33.Consignedto;_-.>-._....__.I ¥ it y
Name of Permanent cemetery-é}l‘ sonne. Aneri can-—Bomagne—sans=NMontfancon . $1252. .
34. Casket boxed and ma.rked (Date) Augnst 31,,,1921 _______ By ---H._C_.Lﬂllm: ____________
35. I hereby certlfy tha.t all the f‘oregomg oper‘atlons were conducted a.nd X O o

accomplished under my 1mmed1ate superv1s1on and thai_ the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector -‘M

Rt oot AR v AP o R IR T T @o0JSLBland, =~ g

36. Remarks __ . iy . lst Et.Qd.C.
37. Shipped from point of Operation: "{Date). _ August 31, 1921

To point of Concentration __ Morgue _Romagne ¥&¥¥ "5 __

Convoyer . il .cias JF.Power..._-Signature Shipping Officd
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S; Representative._ Tk S A ey WA e 1 M om0 I L T T T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point.of Concentration: Date ______....__..___. EERETILN R

To Permanent Cemetery ... i S AL S A S P WS

(Name)

GOnVOYer LiL0. CRNNARCCT VIRt 17 T Signature Shipping Officer_________________________________
40. Received:. .Date _ ,Z,’/?/D% //7 ............. S

G.R.S. Representative _O -/"‘{’/7’?"“" % _______________
41. Reinterred............. Meuse--Argonne comte-ry--l(&&%)uhv-;&nh‘% ..............
42, Grave No. . 7 ol Tt 2 Uy Ll e CANPRMIRME & 200 7 ARGt o Dol chr 4001 P PRSIl (o
‘43, Pm___hmnnk RS ORIy, v 7 : £l RoWa i wig N LN o BT Ol ________________

JEL

e ]




T T et - ——

Romagne #1252.

G. R. €. Form, NO. IG-A Place .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, Aug. 53, 1921,

) CAJ 2 SAMUEL He . ...~ -f-sg-ﬁ-g. 3138067
1. REMAINS OF...... %!‘ e ‘))'"’ SERIAL NUMBER.... M

RANK....... O s o L N Oncmxzm‘tou......................‘.....%.m'pa,ny...n,..30&.};...1;;’11:“.1;;‘9., ................. 5 6/12/25

2. Disintetred (d_ate): ; i From (give complete location) :
................ Auge. B, 29Z s G 48 Pt B 868 MM D far i o loe

By : G‘rroup3 o R AR e Lo S T

3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) : |
Nove i 11lth, 1921 ..Grave 27; Row 8, Block G, Cemetery 1232

/A By.Group.‘ : Re'buria.'l o o NI b o1 om0 Nature of reburlal ............................... '
Iin ~

—

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: . G o

'ywooden box and blanket and unifoim. baﬁly ‘decomposed , features not [«

recognizable.

L T T S L

_ho

5, () Idenlifiéatiﬁn tags ; Buried with body 2. B0 O grave marker 7. ,.. B e e

Lr(bio.t{l;etbri?a%ghden%catg)gf ndu on%lsmt,qwrﬂ;l andgei-?ft?i nfé‘fer“ U 39 69, Gr. 48 Sec <
A14e" - Le ather pocket boock Fourud on bod ye Pebur:.al report Found in bottle

b s s b enan e AL haad e A e 0 tansan,

on bo dy dsted, lay 13, 1921, shoea about siza #‘?.

annan NS LA S AL S A AN AT SRS TR MRS SR

if temil.p c-vit;y and mis=-
6 Whatdmsexammatwnnfbodyshowasregafdsthe ﬂollowmgldent ?mgl il 1:131&(* "of 00tk Tar.

ing center. 18 cavity
T A

=z

(a) Height (actual mmsnrmenta T 1 R N :
inposaible o determines

{¢) Hair—Color ... spparently 1ight brown

" Quuitity ... vexy little spesring.
9 f(}_haradmiaﬁics..__..........apparently...si;:ca.igh‘b. ‘ - e

(b) Weight (estimated)

(d) Hair on face—QTolor ...... 1016 igible.s.

.nnn&bmapen .
22 E "I 25, 26 very ﬁ-regular. :

32

_ Locabion. ... W - 3 ST M AN

QUAHBHY .2 L OO . 8Ll
(e Permanent marks ‘on oty iold scars, :peculiarities, tor

missing parts=),............:.._....none....ﬁﬂ‘iﬂ.iblﬁ,....:...i...._._.._..,:l.__.....___,,'.,.,,

22 zsaq.asgs 27

(f) Wounds er missing partsi(received at time ©f casnalby) K? 3 s 7 /
------------ 1 éﬂa----Pelyix--jbrcrken";--lea@t--—femur-e-;ﬁzeaatmted_,-in--upp@x_.-:bhir.d.y,...._,...............,...'.5.

7. Disinterment
supervmed by .

£ 4

8, Reburial ¥
supervised by "C/f-// ¥ L(«pf AL A.,x,..?‘x

A; U; anault '




G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A y ‘ Place Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meusec

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date.... MoY.3%s. 2920

ATTWELL: SAMUEL H. si-seosv

1. REMAINS OF.Unknown.Ua..Se..301ldier, 10. Ts3969. .. ... SERIAL NUMBER.... NOon8.. .. j((/.
5/12/25

RANK.......,...........Hone......._...'rf.t.p... . ORGANIZATION....ocovsvcritnrriicscse HONB o ... 505 D y--B OB R - Anfy

2. Disinterred (date) : | From (give complete location) :
May 12, 1921. Isolated grave 3 Kilos. N. B, of Vienng le Ghatean
~in:the-Boig-de-le Gruriey- Herney--Hap--SosW-Ha71H -E294 46

A J. T Richa.rds ‘ Area JL1.. \
By Group.... iy .. Unif.... SRy Rl £ LT S

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :
My 13, 1921, ... Greve #48, section 114, plot 1, L/

“Avgonne American Cemetery #1238,
By : Group....Ge Lo Parker, . . . . TUnitCemel2d2 _....Qﬁﬁ...ﬁlﬂature of reburial ... Begul ation.

& Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Body was buried 4 feet
- deep face-dovmward, in uniform, Body badly decomposed. Shoes about size #7.

..A.temporary.. grave mariker. maried. .grave..and. had.a. GRS tag.at teched.c Body- bm;-;,_ga a.long--
side of Niels Mo Ha.nsen, 312684’?, Co:g!, 160th Inf,

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.......J00.0 oo O‘n_grave marker ? ... Wit SR Wil

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : GRS tag attached to
temporary grave marker read UNKNOWN AMERICAN SOLDIER (2). A leather pocket book
~-found-in-pocket-was--empty;-and- stamped -on-case was COMPLIMENTS OF ‘LUPHER SEAPE-BANK
BURNS, WYOMINGo ;

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
Tooth #10 partially

(@) Height (actual measurement) Iﬂmoﬂﬂibletoﬂﬂtemneo 0791'19{93 9

(b) Welgh{; (estimated)... Impossibla to. determine.
(¢) Hair—Color .......NoHQe . . .. . ...

Quantity ... ‘ None.

Characteristics .. None.
- (d) Han' on 17y = Clol ) AR e S S P BRI R

Locatmnxona.

Ql] a.nt'lty ot .....None.........'....,.......................................-........\.

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

oy, None.
© MISSING PATES) ot

i /) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) : Left femur fra.ctured. JLeft | 9/
osinominate fractured, . _

7
Body ‘examined by H. Ce Bierbowar, mjor, M. C.

7. Disinterment

supervised by .. : g' F. ﬁcm” A Approved: s O TR .o 5
ciVO AG‘RS QMG. L) in EO ! (Tltl ) 3

“.8. Reburial Co BIERBOWER;.

supervised by ... Méjfiﬂ""ﬂ.'”'é'; L P O S Approved ............................................... =

(TILI) J 1" Qumoco




G,R.S.FORM ;135 3 ‘ B e
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPINION 6/11/25 1922
CASE OF CALLWELL: .SAMUEL.H2-.3138067--Pvt,-Cos By 308tk Infy " KIA "

4801, Grave 3 Kilos N.E. of Vienne-le-Chateau, in the Bois de 1a Grurie darne
& . GIUrlie, .|

GRAVE. __ 355W,- E294+6-N271.8 reb, -into ‘Gr: 48 Seg. 114 Cty 1232, i

DECISION :
1t--is my-epinian-that the Wody recover 5/12/21 from
. the above isolated
and reb. into gr. 48-114-Cty 1232 IS, THAT ef \Fyt. Samuel H, CAILWEIL- 3138067- g:?'g

3081:11__1111’. il
Date of Enlistment H Report on Disinterment
A.G.0. IO0CAL BOARD{ Emergency Address
Missing | Dewtal Work Dental Work || Missing B.D, Dental Work | Miss A,D,
| DESS S TP L IR e it e ....._i ........... Cotmnen #lg.wtially ...................
e B/AD/G. . U] jm nnemest il WESG RN .|.. none
Tﬁéfﬁ .......... Tiéfﬁ ......... / overlapg-#g
lo OaVity e |
not _re I T N SN £ L R o
b e g R e L T Hone | wv|jemadale. pery ... none.
e s R R Bt b S S i _ :
o L T W A et - NN I8 oayity N WA |
o = oililols Loae e Sl R e sl s S O I I e 1 R .n'.o-:-l.e. ........ L .22&23;.24.525. ......... none. ;
: —yery—irregular,
[T T BSReE, NeOE A0, 04 cuie Monk 40N 9N K, 07, DI A0 T gutars |
TORR CHTIRRTT L 00 POaRans ane TS, QTR T R MU o T T none, ‘
i f . |
A |
44 - ™ ccounted f follows:. 2P yrs 2 mes when dnduesad
R e b e T L el B T Y |
______ 2 ;....................._.....,........-..--....—'..7.--....:.....‘...4................--...-...--,--....-..._._._, I
- ) BODY DESCRIPTION i ‘
.0 0, Report E/A Repertiu Ll o Report on Disinterment .
Heigﬁ%; :Ls ................... . HRNesn ane LLAseng. LR . litae. pes impossible .to. determine |
Woight 181 1bs = -} o 219000 .. 20 8 bl eohai u O ot ol pe |
Hair * prrewn: peimes 075000 s . BCOBER Y BT Y. $0- i g8 o . T - § ofo) 1oy B SR - ‘
FracturesM®, LUA0NS (0 005 Jli 08 (0. 070U, LI £ PO, SHTA- BEHIGIOE- LEe0 P JREade

Found on Body ‘ : about i+
. Lert femur fractured,.lefi..pelvic. brobhn;....shos.size -7+ -A- -leather podket ook -in
. pecket with "compliments ef Iuther State Bank, Burns, Wyoming," stamped on it. |
w* y ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA . . - " '

.

Body in this Grave, doncentnated ' fyom . emed . enint LT R o S5 beap iih AR g et
This man reported bupied origirally. ..298E........ 282N - -v--v-voienes RN
Organizations of other men buried around original location . ... .. ... T

. . s B , E%% Vail ‘
AVESTigator, ‘

Concur; £ i ’ i
Ay APPROVED:

Ve

- \

22 /283 /1L pli " - OVER



| i

les GoeL.Bs Buried Octe 1, 1918 Foret d'irgonne, 195 at 72-95
C.D. wounds,, No tags, none on body eor G.M.
240 ReC.S. report Ne one in cempany knows anything about this man,
3ee Cmme, 1list for Vienne-le-Chateau 1lists Samuel H. Caldwell 3138067- Co. A 160th Inf
wuried 10/1/ 272 295,

4-a This body was reported by as U.S. Selider U 3969 - found alengside of Niels M,
Hansen- 3126847~ Co. E 160th Inf,
(») Niels M, Hanson- 3128847~ was a member of Co, D 308th Inf..when killed, he was
fermerly a member of Co. E 160th 4nf, :
(e) Samel H, CALLWELL- 3138087~ was a member of:Ce. ¥ '308th Inf, when killed, trans
ferred from Co, A 160th Inf,. te Co. D 208th Inf. Sept. 20, 1918,

5. Chaplain Lockhart 53rd Pion. Inf. reports the burial of Nééls M. Hansen- 3126847
Co. E 160th Inf, and Pvt, Sam. H. CAIDWELL~ 3138067- Go. A 160th Inf, on Oct,
1lst, 1918, Foret d'Argonne, 195 ~~ 72-95
Tag eon hody of Hansen and one on the G.M. . .
Ne tags found on the bedy of Caldwell, therefore none on hody or G.M.

1 it will we noted that the reports are for CQRIDWELL- whereas the soldier's name
was CALLWELL )

6s% Pvt. CALIWELL'S home address was Burns, Wye, and this is the address given for
the mether.

Therefere ' Y
The investigater is of the opinien thay the body exhumed from alongside
of Pvt, Niels M, Hansen- 3126847- €o. D 508th Inf, as U 3969 Is in reality the
remains of Pvt, Samuel H. CALLWELL- 3138067- Company D, 308th inf, as
8-~ Pvt, Callwell and Pvt, Hansen are reported to have been buried on the
sgme day and the Chaplain gives the same ceord. fer them ( 72-95) ( it will
neted that the northern coerd. is given first in each ease).
»--Chaplain states ne tags were found on Pvt. Callwell
-2 tags feund on Pvt. Hansen, therefere omne on bndy and one on G.M.
e~-~When Rodies were recevered 5/12/21 Mg
Tag on body and on G.M. of Pvt. Hansen
No tag en body of GaM. ef otherzbodys 7.1
de. Pvt Callwell's heme address was BURNS, Wyoming.
Pocket Boek feund on this body from bank of Burns, Wyoming,.
@.. AGO reports no teeth missing- OK written against eaoh D.C.(Camp & Iocal Boardl
Europe reports teeth complete on the wedy recovered. x

E{;&M

ett Vail
Inveatigator,

H ¥

A.G.0. card requests bedy be left in France, :
Letter requests body be buried with comrades in Eurocre.

Bedy of ‘Hansen found with'tdgé, and dental chart also checked,
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Form 8 W-A

V/AR DEPARTMAENT
OFFICE OF THE CUARTERUASTER GENZRAT,

WASHINGTON
—7 i
Date, VAR T Vi
SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.
T0: The Adjutant General of ths Army, vorld War Divis-lon, Washington, D.C.
l. It is requested that the items checked helow be comnletbd \\
, /: i F p
Aname / Ol il _ ﬁ/ﬁe of death / 6 ,/z
Christian name L Va1t e L s K~ 2 Authority Cpa./&/ l?,?’ ﬂ, —e_,
(s Qo/ 20—/ . / 7l

M/Serial number a7/3;°dv 7 A/Cause of death A e

ik / é//
Organization £oa < é.d o A Place of death

V. Rank : P“'?‘ A'./Place of burial

-

ﬂ". . Emergency Addres@%ﬁq%é@_& de..,e&,u"fﬂj
@"{/\M\A?J Yo

le Date of discharge

5 A 7//” 4
iz it I Kabarnie o, l{ygsom DESCRIPTION

/Date of enllstmentgnmuid 4L ‘ﬂ/ Hbight g )é/'/ sl
M/Age at enlistmentj..f ?.:. m,/ ée/ ,e_},ght* JJ )/ /Cé_

//-'CTColor of hair @ua—um/ Lr./ Fractures or hreal ﬁm
Bl O el XD R oraRT / M"M

e WY |

e g : By Local B
/‘4/515 amp o ‘ Hiats Wik y Loca oaur'}C

: I o
g7 SUBIARER R oW s o \i-‘-“i-—éims'?sst;szl 12345678

er right Upper lefty ¥\ Upper right
Upp & PP b RECD . PP g ) Upper left
876654321 1234054 N 31&*‘3?554321 123458 18
Lower right __ Lower le é M. & &, RRARGH 5/ Lower right Lower left
1‘3’7‘,} 0. 0. 2. %,
SIS,
’ \")f a (’&ﬂ;\
koc'd Werld ‘w?é ’O,D \(:f.‘
e g’ -.:.w 6 iga; B | .
1 MAY 4‘3 N, 4 X j"_,_;"!.\’ For The Quartermaster Generdl 21,  Davis, |
24/ 052/ i‘ N, A Y noral
I ' JUN 1= 1925q¢v. Adjutﬂfme‘“’ml‘
o ‘. (/¢ ﬁf"’du By/ﬂfﬁd




A -1 -

P Y J
b’ 411-/ ._,/ Lﬂ / ~ V } / \ﬂ L/, C t—(_z(f ‘Af b $: s

Comiznitoo) ,974/40% M/r /x 7 &/Mﬁ,o =

" g N gy f el
Wl Mpaaowm/ £ Nt t‘ '

TN e S -L?% Vet 20 —/5"

bt o b rall L

Wheet ‘va z~( S ﬁ¢4&u$0r

G/‘Y “JJJ#I XY AT A ’v‘~ G r":«' ettlres Lo r.’..f...;.y % '

I Y g Roea >

4

___ Robert O. Davis,.
Me jor‘ General,
l LI T i it - SISERTRNOD- S 7 1§ : hads ] Tho Adjutsnt.qcne}'al.
R e . By /M &4 :

 JUN 5-—1925




¥
S ERE Locnmﬁi ;)LAN

¢ LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF Y
... 0aldwell. 3138067 Sam He . oovvoooo.. ..,
> (Surname).  (Number). (First \nme and Ir.utmls)
bipl, Bl ..CoeAy 160 Inf,
) (Rank) (Organization)

i France )

®PLACE OF BURIAL:........ LR R ) DR e |
LAUSE OF DE,ng.r:.‘j,__ i A F.O.I.I.n.‘.d.‘ .....................
l "

DATE OF BURTAT -0, QF?P!.? fi - ks B e
'ng OF BURIAK....a)ret. q! Argonne 195. ..

{ ((}we Cemetery, Town and%epnrtmeut) Map reference must
ed
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